

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 56 of 2024

Union of India; & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

SA Rojan Zimik

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 104 of 2024**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

12.03.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J.:

Adjournment slip has been submitted.

List these matters on 16.04.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep