

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 56 of 2024

Union of India and Another

Appellants

Vs.

SA Rojan Zimik

Respondent

With MC(WA) No. 104 of 2024

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

13.05.2025

(D. Krishnakumar, C.J) :

Mr. S. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel, appears for the respondent through video conferencing.

At request of Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the appellant Union of India, list the matters after 2 (two) weeks on 04.06.2025 for getting necessary instructions from the authorities.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil