

Sl. Nos. 77-78

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 56 of 2024

Union of India and another

Appellant

Vs.

SA Rojan Zimik

Respondent

Clubbed with MC(WA) No. 104 of 2024

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(A. Guneshwar Sharma, J)

25.08.2025

Present Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG for the appellant and Mr. Karung H. Kom, learned counsel for the respondent.

Due to paucity of time, the matters cannot be taken up for hearing.

List on 26.09.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil