

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 56 of 2024**

Union of India & Anr.

*... Appellants*

*- Versus -*

SA Rojan Zimik

*... Respondents*

With  
MC(WA) No. 104 of 2024

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**O R D E R**  
*[M. Sundar, CJ]*

26.09.2025

Mr. S. Vijayanand, learned senior PCCG for appellants before  
this Court.

Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 on  
VC platform requests for adjournment.

Request acceded to.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

List on 28.10.2025.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Bipin*