

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 56 of 2024

Union of India and another

Appellants

Vs.

SA Rojan Zimik

Respondent

Clubbed with MC(WA) No. 104 of 2024

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(Order of the court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

12.11.2025

- [1] There is no representation for the appellants.
- [2] Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel for respondent is before this Court and he submits that the litigant concerned is retiring within the next 1 (one) year.
- [3] With the intention of giving opportunity to appellant and learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter on 10.12.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil