

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 56 of 2024

Union of India and another

Appellants

Vs.

SA Rojan Zimik

Respondents

Clubbed with MC(WA) No. 104 of 2024

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

10.12.2025

Registry to place the matter before Chief Justice on the administrative side and seek orders regarding assignment and listing.

JUDGE

Sushil

CHIEF JUSTICE