

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No.56 of 2024
With
MC(WA)No.104 of 2024

Union of India & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

SA Rojan Zimik

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
(ORDER)**

(Order of the Court was made by Mr. M. Sundar, CJ)

27.02.2026

Matter mentioned at 'half past ten'

[1] Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Senior Panel Counsel for Central Government (SR. PCCG) for appellants requests for an adjournment citing difficulty at his end.

[2] Mr. Ahel Kom, learned counsel on record for respondent does not oppose the request for adjournment.

[3] Afore-referred request for adjournment acceded to.

[4] List on 08.05.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom